

## Office of the Divisional Sports Officer Central J&K Sports Council

Administrative Block Bakhshi Stadium Srinaga Email ID: centralsportsofficer@gmail.com

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation to the open selection trials for the 78th Senior Men's Santosh Trophy for Football, held on 1st to 3rd September 2024 at Polo Ground, Srinagar, the selection committee has decided to conduct open selection trials on 15<sup>th</sup> September 2024 at Polo Ground Srinagar sharp at 10:00 am only for the players who were engaged in Climate Cup at Ladakh and I-League 3<sup>rd</sup> Div at Srinagar. The selected players will undergo final selection trails followed by the coaching camp prior to their participation in the above mentioned tournament, subject to their selection in the final squad.

Through the medium of this notification, the aforementioned players are hereby informed to attend the selection trails on the given schedule and venue.

For any queries please feel free to contact, Mr. Mehraj-ud-din Wadoo, Football Coach J&K Sports Council whose contact no. is 7889557053 & Ms. Qudsiya Altaf, Khelo India Football Mentor, J&K Sports Council whose contact no. is 7006299377.

Sd/Divisional Sports Officer (C)
J&K Sports Council.